07/26/2013



Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) 103660637

U.S. DEPARTMENT SHOW MERCE United States Ratent and Trades ark Office

MD 07-26-13 RECORDATION FOR PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(exilelow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: The Department of Veterans Affairs
Gary GOLDISH, Andrew HANSEN	Internal Address: Technology Transfer Program
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Office of Research and Development Street Address: 810 Vermont Avenue, NW
Execution Date(s) July 15, 2013	
Assignment Merger	City: Washington, D.C.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: D.C.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20420
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/644,139	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: GORMAN LAW OFFICES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	()
Street Address: 315 Madison Ave., Suite 901	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10017	
Phone Number: 212-400-1640	Denesit Assount Number
Fax Number: 646-758-8141	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: gorman@gormanlawoffices.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Robert S.M. Gorman/ Signature	91 FC::8021 16 July 2013 46.9 0F
Robert S.M. Gorman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 030963 FRAME: 0961

ATTACHMENT TO: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY (PTO 1595)

Additional Parties:			
Name and address of receivin	g party(ies)		
Name:			
The Regents of the University of I	Minnesota		
Street Address:			**
Office of Technology Commercializ	zation, 1000 Westgate Dr., Suite 160	-	
City:	State:	ZIP:	Country:
Saint Baul	MN	55114-8658	USA

PATENT REEL: 030963 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

GARY D. GOLDISH, residing at 4755 Goldenrod lane, Plymouth, MN 55442; and ANDREW HANSEN, residing at 7547 128th Street W., Apple Valley, MN 55124 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the assignors)

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to:

Insert Name(s)
of Assignee(s)

The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs

of

Address

Office of General Counsel, Professional Staff Group IV(024), 810 Vermont Ave., Washington,

D.C. 20420; and

The Regents of the University of Minnesota

of

Office of Technology Commercialization, 1000 Westgate Dr., Suite 160

Saint Paul, MN 55114-8658

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee(s)) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention

"Mobile Manual Standing Wheelchair",

and to any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof.

The undersigned agree(s) to communicate with Assignee(s) and/or its representative(s) regarding any facts known to me (us) respecting this invention, agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, agree(s) to execute all lawful papers necessary in connection with this application for patent(s) before the USPTO for the invention, and any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to make all rightful oaths and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee(s) or its successor(s) and assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) or its successor(s) and assigns in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

PATENT REEL: 030963 FRAME: 0963 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any priority claims or other claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent on behalf of the Assignee(s), and to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee(s), as Assignee(s) of the entire interest, and covenant(s) that the undersigned have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of <u>GORMAN LAW OFFICES</u>, the power to insert on this document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable.

Executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

10

Gary D. Goldish	X	Spleny MI	7/15/13,2013
(Signature)	7 / ((Date)

Andrew Hansen 7/15/13 , 2013 (Signature) (Date)

Witness (notary) Marily Joan Laine 7/15/13



Witness (notary) Marly Joan Louis 7/15/13

The above application may be more particularly identified as follows:

U.S. Application Serial No.: 13/644,139 Filing Date: OCTOBER 3, 2012
Applicant Reference Number: 10-151 Attorney Docket No. IP11-057-007

PATENT REEL: 030963 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 07/26/2013